
OVERLAP PROGRAM MING

Home >Controller >Overlap Configuration >Overlaps

W eb Interface

Main Menu >Controller >Overlap >Overlap Parameters/Overlap Timings

Front Panel

Overlap Plan 1

Overlap 

Type

Included Phases

Modifier Phases

Trail Green

Trail Yellow

Trail Red

Modifier Overlaps

FYA 4 - Section

2

1

0

0.0

0.0

1

-

FYA 4 - Section

6

5

0

0.0

0.0

3

-

Channel Flash Yellow

1

2

3

4

 

 

 

 

1

Control Type Control Source M M U ChannelFlash Red Flash Alt

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

 

 

 

5

8

6

4

2

4

3

2

1

8

7

6

4

3

2

18 6

Overlap

Overlap

Phase Ped

Phase Ped

Phase Ped

Phase Ped

Overlap

Overlap

Overlap

Overlap

Phase Vehicle

Phase Vehicle

Phase Vehicle

Phase Vehicle

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Channel Configuration

Home >Controller >Advanced IO>Channels>Channels Configuration

W eb Interface

Main Menu >Controller >More>Channels>Channels Config

Front Panel

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

OUTPUT CHANNEL CONFIGURATION

Overlap

Overlap

Changed to Overlap 1 

NOTE: Phase Vehicle 1

Changed to Overlap 3 

NOTE: Phase Vehicle 5

Changed to Overlap 7 

NOTE: Phase Vehicle 7

Normal

5

-

0

0.0

0.0

7

-

z
z
a
f
a
r

S
:\

I
T

S
&

S
U

\I
T

S
 S

ig
n
a
ls

\W
o
r
k
g
r
o
u
p
s
\S

ig
 M

a
n
\Z

a
f
a
r
\P

la
n
s
\D

iv
is

io
n
 1

1
\U

-
5
8
0
9
\1

1
0
0
6
3
T

2
_
s
m

_
e
le

_
2
0
2
4
m

m
d
d
.d

g
n

0
5

-
M

A
R

-
2

0
2

4
 1

0
:1

2

PROJECT REFERENCE NO. SHEET NO.

      U-5809      Sig. 8.2

Phase Vehicle

Descripton

 

 

 

 

Output Point Output Control Type Index

Phase Green

1

5

14

16C1-38

C1-37

C1-36

C1-3533

34

35

36

FYA  SIGNAL OUTPUT REM APPING ASSIGNMENT

IO Module 1

Home >Controller >Advanced IO >Cabinet Configuration >Output Points

W eb Interface

Main Menu >Controller >More >Advanced IO >Output Points

Front Panel

Not Active

Not Active

PROGRAM MING DETAIL FOR SIGNAL HEADS 11 & 51

Phase Green

REASSIGNMENT

CONTROL TYPE  & INDEX

NOTICE OUTPUT POINT 33 & 34

4-8PY
3-6PY
2-4PY
1-2PY

4-CM U-U
3-CM U-R
2-CM U-16
1-CM U-13

PED YELLOW  CONFLICT M ONITOR W IRING DETAIL

Follow the instructions below to make the appropriate connections:

STEP 1:  Fold down rear panel of output file.

               connector (which should be tied and bundled together).

STEP 2:  Find unused wiring harness from conflict monitor card edge 

               terminal on the rear of the output file as shown below:

               monitor card edge pins and solder wire to the appropriate 

STEP 3:  Find the conductors that correspond to the following conflict

(make cabinet wiring changes as shown below)

             of 3 keyed connectors and connect them as shown below:
             down the rear panel of the output file and find the set
             this wiring configuration.  If connectors are used, fold 
NOTE:  Some cabinet manufacturers use keyed connectors to accomplish

CM U-R 6PY (term. 120)

CM U-13 2PY (term. 114)

   pin 13), from 6 PY (field term. 120) to Channel 10 Green (monitor pin R).

   monitor as follows: From 2 PY (field term. 114) to Channel 9 Green (monitor 

   that the (unused) Ped Yellow load switch outputs are wired to the conflict 

   In order to use FYA COMPACT mode the cabinet must be wired such

Overlap 3

PREPARED BY: REVIEWED BY:

REVIEWED BY:PLAN DATE:

DOCUMENT NOT CONSIDERED

Electrical Detail - Sheet 2 of 2        

              Yadkinville

               

REVISIONS INIT. DATE

Details For:
Electrical and Programming SEAL

SIG. INVENTORY NO.

DATE

FINAL UNLESS ALL
SIGNATURES COMPLETED

T
N

T

T

 

IN

 

 
 

D
E

P
A

R
T

M

E
N
 OF T RA

S
P

O
R

T
A

I
O

N

S
T

A

E
 O

F
NORTH CAR

O
L

A

 

  

  

 

 
 

750 N. Greenfield Pkwy, Garner, NC 27529

Prepared in the Offices of:

n
oi
si

vi
D 

yt

ef
aS dn

a ytiliboM noitatr
o
p
s
n
ar

T

n
oit

c
e

S tne
meganaM s

la
n

gi
S 

& 
S

TI

                                

      SR 1146 (Lee Avenue)      

               at               

    US 601 (S. State Street)    

Division 11    Yadkin County  

 February 2024                

11-0063T2

  Zarrar Zafar 

R

T
H CAROL

I
N
A

 

ENGINEER

P
R

OFESSION
AL

SEAL

 
   
 

N
O

ECYOJ DDOT 
.

D

031001

THIS ELECTRICAL DETAIL IS FOR

REVISED:   N/A       

DESIGNED:   February 2024 

THE SIGNAL DESIGN:   11-0063T2

SEALED:   3/4/2024  

03/06/2024


	110063T2_sm_ele_2024mmdd

		2024-03-06T08:00:11-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




