	Front Panel Main Menu > Web Interface Home >Contr Channel Cor	e oller >Advar figuration	nced IO>Ch		annels Config	-	MMU Channel			lr tł m	n order to use hat the (unused honitor as follo in 13), from 6 Follow the in STEP 1: Fol STEP 2: Fir	e cabinet w FYA COMPA d) Ped Yellov ws: From 2 F PY (field tern structions be ld down rear
NOTE: Phase Vehicle 1 Changed to Overlap 1 NOTE: Phase Vehicle 5 Changed to Overlap 3 NOTE: Phase Vehicle 7 Changed to Overlap 7	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12	Overlap Phase Vehicle Phase Vehicle Phase Vehicle Overlap Phase Vehicle Overlap Overlap Overlap Overlap Overlap	1 2 3 4 3 6 7 8 1 2 3 4	X X X X X X X	X X X X X X X	X X X X X X X	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 10 11 12				STEP 3: Fin mo terr CMU-13 — CMU-R — TE: Some ca	ad the conduct nitor card ed minal on the abinet manung configura e rear panel ed connecto
	13 14 15 16 17 18	Phase Ped Phase Ped Phase Ped Phase Ped Overlap Overlap	2 4 6 8 5 6		X X X	X	13 14 15 16 17 18					1-2 2-4 3-6 4-8
												Fro
	PROG Front Pa Main Me Web Inte	RAMMIN Inel enu >Controll erface	<u>G DETA</u> ler >More >	Advanced IC	SIGNAL I	<u>HEADS</u>	<u>11 & 51</u>					Ma We Ho
OTICE OUTPUT POINT 33 & 34 CONTROL TYPE & INDEX REASSIGNMENT	PROG Front Pa Main Me Web Inte Home >0 IO Modul	RAMMIN anel enu >Controll erface Controller >A e 1	G DETA	AL FOR S	SIGNAL I D >Output P Configuration	HEADS	<u>11 & 51</u>					We Ho

	ront Panel 1ain Menu	>Controller >	/lore>Char	nels>Chann	els Confia			PED YELLOW CONFL (make cabinet with
	Veb Interfa				lolo comig			(make cabinet wiri In order to use FYA COMPAC
		troller >Adva	iced IO>Cł	annels>Cha	annels Config	guration		that the (unused) Ped Yellow monitor as follows: From 2 PY pin 13), from 6 PY (field term.
	Channel Co	onfiguration		T	1	T		Follow the instructions belo
	Channel	Control Type	Control Sourc	e Flash Yellow	Flash Red	Flash Alt	MMU Channel	STEP 1: Fold down rear pa STEP 2: Find unused wirir
▶ 🗖	1	Overlap	1	X		X	1	connector (which STEP 3: Find the conducto
	2 3	Phase Vehicle Phase Vehicle	23	X	X	X	2 3	monitor card edge terminal on the re
▶ -	4 5	Phase Vehicle Overlap	4 3	X	X		4 5	CMU-13 —
	6 7	Phase Vehicle	6	X	v	Х	6	CMU-R ———
	8	Overlap Phase Vehicle	8		X X	X	8	NOTE: Some cabinet manufa this wiring configuration
	9 10	Overlap Overlap	<u>1</u> 2	X	X	X X	9 10	NOTE: Some cabinet manufa this wiring configuratio down the rear panel o of 3 keyed connectors
	11 12	Overlap Overlap	3	Х	X		11 12	
	13	Phase Ped	2				13	1-2P 2-4P 3-6P 4-8P
	14 15	Phase Ped Phase Ped	4 6				14 15	4-8P
	16	Phase Ped	8					
	17		5		x	X	16	
	PROC Front F	Overlap Overlap SIGNAL C SRAMMIN	5 6 OUTPUT G DETA	AL FOR S	SIGNAL	HEADS	16 17 18 ENT	Mair Web Horr
	18 FYA PROC Front F Main M Web In	Overlap Overlap SIGNAL C SRAMMIN Panel Ienu >Control	5 6 OUTPUT G DETA er >More >	Advanced I	X PING AS SIGNAL	SIGNME HEADS	16 17 18 ENT 11 & 51	Front Main Web Home Over
	18 FYA PROC Front F Main M Web In Home	Overlap Overlap SIGNAL C SRAMMIN Panel Ienu >Control Iterface >Controller >/	5 6 OUTPUT G DETA er >More >	Advanced I	X PING AS SIGNAL	SIGNME HEADS	16 17 18 ENT 11 & 51	Main Web Home Over
	18 FYA PROC Front F Main M Web In	Overlap Overlap SIGNAL C SRAMMIN Panel lenu >Control iterface >Controller >/ ule 1	5 6 OUTPUT G DETA er >More >	Advanced I	X PING AS SIGNAL O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O	SIGNME HEADS	16 17 18 ENT 11 & 51	Main Web Home Over 0 Includ Modifi Tra Tra
	18 FYA PROC Front F Main M Web In Home	Overlap Overlap Overlap SIGNAL C SIGNAL C SRAMMIN Panel Ienu >Control Ienu >Control Iterface >Controller >/ ule 1 Point Descri	5 6 OUTPUT G DETA er >More > oton Output oton Output	Advanced IG	X PING AS SIGNAL O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O	SIGNME HEADS	16 17 18 ENT 11 & 51	Main Web Home Over
	18 FYA PROC Front F Main M Web In Home IO Mode	Overlap Overlap Overlap SIGNAL C SIGNAL C Panel Ienu >Control Ienu >Control terface >Controller >/ ule 1 Point Descri C1-3 C1-3	5 6 0	Advanced IC O >Cabinet C	x PING AS SIGNAL O >Output P Configuration pe Inc	SIGNME HEADS	16 17 18 ENT 11 & 51	Main Web Home Over 0 Includ Modifi Tra Tra

)24 10:12 J*ITS Sigr

LCT MONITO ing changes as sh CT mode the cabinet in load switch outputs a Y (field term. 114) to (120) to Channel 10 (20) to	iown below) must be wired such ire wired to the conf Channel 9 Green (m Green (monitor pin l oriate connections: ict monitor card edg undled together). the following conflic to the appropriate s shown below: 2PY (terr onnectors to accord e used, fold find the set as shown below:	flict nonitor R). e ct n. 114) n. 120)		TREFERENCE NO. U-5809	SHEET NO Sig. 8.2
ng changes as sh T mode the cabinet in bad switch outputs a (field term. 114) to (120) to Channel 10 (v to make the approp nel of output file. g harness from confli- should be tied and built is that correspond to pins and solder wire is that correspond to pins and solder wire of the output file as currers use keyed constant the output file and and connect them and connect them (iown below) must be wired such ire wired to the conf Channel 9 Green (m Green (monitor pin l oriate connections: ict monitor card edg undled together). the following conflic to the appropriate s shown below: 2PY (terr onnectors to accord e used, fold find the set as shown below:	flict nonitor R). e ct n. 114) n. 120)			
ig changes as sha mode the cabinet in bad switch outputs a (field term. 114) to (20) to Channel 10 (7 to make the approphel of output file. 9 harness from confli- hould be tied and but s that correspond to pins and solder wire r of the output file as turers use keyed content of the output file and and connect them and and connect them and a-CMU	iown below) must be wired such ire wired to the conf Channel 9 Green (m Green (monitor pin l oriate connections: ict monitor card edg undled together). the following conflic to the appropriate s shown below: 2PY (terr onnectors to accord e used, fold find the set as shown below:	flict nonitor R). e ct n. 114) n. 120)			
T mode the cabinet in bad switch outputs a (field term. 114) to (20) to Channel 10 (7 to make the approphel of output file. 7 harness from confli- hould be tied and but 8 that correspond to pins and solder wire r of the output file as the output file and and connect them 1-CMU 2-CMU 3-CMU	must be wired such are wired to the conf Channel 9 Green (m Green (monitor pin l oriate connections: ict monitor card edg undled together). the following conflic to the appropriate s shown below: 2PY (terr 6PY (terr onnectors to accor e used, fold find the set as shown below: J-13 J-16 J-R	flict nonitor R). e ct n. 114) n. 120)			
bad switch outputs a (field term. 114) to (20) to Channel 10 (4 to make the approphel of output file. 9 harness from confli- hould be tied and but is that correspond to pins and solder wire r of the output file as the output file and and connect them a 	are wired to the conf Channel 9 Green (m Green (monitor pin l priate connections: ict monitor card edg undled together). the following conflic to the appropriate s shown below: 2PY (terr 6PY (terr connectors to accor e used, fold find the set as shown below: J-13 J-16 J-R	flict nonitor R). e ct n. 114) n. 120)			
nel of output file. g harness from conflishould be tied and burs that correspond to pins and solder wire of the output file as the output file and and connect them and connect them a	ict monitor card edg undled together). the following conflic to the appropriate s shown below: 2PY (terr 6PY (terr 6PY (terr connectors to accor e used, fold find the set as shown below: J-13 J-16 J-R	ct n. 114) n. 120)			
g harness from conflishould be tied and burs that correspond to pins and solder wire ar of the output file as the output file and and connect them and connect the and and connect them and conne	undled together). the following conflic to the appropriate s shown below: 2PY (terr 6PY (terr connectors to accord find the set as shown below: J-13 J-16 J-R	ct n. 114) n. 120)			
cturers use keyed c n. If connectors are the output file and and connect them 2-CML 2-CML 3-CML	s shown below: 2PY (terr 6PY (terr onnectors to accor e used, fold find the set as shown below: J-13 J-16 J-R	m. 120)			
n. If connectors are the output file and and connect them 	6PY (terr onnectors to accor e used, fold find the set as shown below: J-13 J-16 J-R	m. 120)			
n. If connectors are the output file and and connect them 1-CML 2-CML 3-CML	onnectors to accor e used, fold find the set as shown below: J-13 J-16 J-R				
n. If connectors are the output file and and connect them 1-CML 2-CML 3-CML	e used, fold find the set as shown below: J-13 J-16 J-R	mplish			
7 2-CMU 7 3-CMU	J-16 J-R				
(4-CML					
Panel Menu >Controlle Interface		<u>RAMMING</u> overlap Parameters ration >Overlaps	s/Overlap Timir	ıgs	
ap Plan 1	venap conigui				
verlap 1	3	7			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
ypeFYA 4 - Sed Phases2	Section FYA 4 - Section 6	on Normal 5			
er Phases 1	5	-			
r Overlaps - I Green 0	0	0			
I Yellow 0.0 ail Red 0.0		0.0			
	0.0	0.0			

Division 11 Yadkin County Yadkinville	031001
비 PLAN DATE: February 2024 Reviewed BY:	CNGINE ER
PREPARED BY: Zarrar Zafar REVIEWED BY:	ODD JULIN
REVISIONS INIT. DATE DocuSigned by:	
Greenfield Pkwy, Garner, NC 27529	